
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5545 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2018 

TIBET MUSEUM 

 

5545.  SHRI  DIBYENDU ADHIKARI: 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:       

 

(a)  whether it is a fact that a Tibet Museum emphasizing on its history and culture is coming 

up in Dharamshala; and 

(b)  if so, the details thereof along with the themes proposed to be displayed in the said 

museum?  

 

 

ANSWER 

Minister of State (Independent Charge) for Culture; and Minister of State for Environment, 

Forest and Climate Change 

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA) 

 

 
(a) and   (b) Tibet Museum, Dharamshala is not under the administrative control of Ministry of 

Culture. 


